235737

JLUARE SHOOTER

PARTS BOOK » SS—624

DATE @31 —@a1—92

&E24 CTO



lianna.thea
Text Box
235737


CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Square+Shooter+SS+624+Parts

HIGWNN
39vd

¥Z29-55 7/ ASSV NIVUL HIMOd

HIFGWNN
ONIMYHa

6811-%d

55,52

57,56,55,51,24,23,10

71,70,69,12,11
45,35 \

62,6l ,60,2§ L

(74.54.58
29,46,
48 3,30,31,32,33,52,55
2.44.65,66
: a3 __ 18,39,38
53,55 7 16.15
, 50,55
! a7l W o]
™ S
[f ' ) l /ﬁ 7L|7
| /1 q ! {13
1 J‘msfgsﬁ% Wil ) gre— /71/
UQ)@?' 6: — > ] !
0,0 —\ \"'—v\
P —\——
\ \|4.52.55
8 42 64,66,67
%62@;70' 19,60,61,62
, 73345 2"%2?;70'7I'35'37'40'41'
26,59,63 '
25,9,47 48,49




G

7

TmCE

=

/i

N

ITEK MNUHMBER DESCRIPTION REQD
1 7-249-12 HAND BRAKE ASSENBLY REF
2 7-249-@5 SWITCH KIT REF
3 6-6212-04 FLATWASHER 174 3
4 7-249-@7 CLANP REF
) 7-249-08 CLANP BASE REF
& 6-6258-20 CLEVIS PIN SS 5716 x 2 1/2 LG. REF
7 7-249-@9 SPACER REF
8 7-249-10 WASHER REF
9 6-5285-08 CAPSCREW 5/16 NC x 1 LG. 2

10 6-6201 -85 HEX NUT 5716 NC 2

11 6-6211-85 LOCKWASHER 5/16 2

12 6-6244-06 COTTER PIN 1/8 x 3/4 LG. 1

13 7-249-11 PAL NUT REF

PAGE DRAWING
le NUMBER HAND BRAKE ASSY NUMBER P4-1112




~
ITEM HNUMBER DESCRIPTION REQD
1 3-1036-10 RIN BASE 1
2 7-250-14 0-RING 1
3 7-250-01 FLANGE 1
4 7-250-63 LOCK RING 1
S 7-163-01 TIRE 13.00 x 24 1
6 7-286-061 VALVE STEM / CHLORIDE i
20 PAGE TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY DRAWING P3-1114

NUMBER




LH. LIFT CYL. RH. LIFT CYL.

I7, 18, |9 (4 pLaces)

2 —r

45

%>
q TS
HE= R

-
s’
53 1)

LS
25
%5
IR
5
o

K/ 28, 29, 30

p vl 0
o &
‘l
v
TR
A&,
) R R R R R
o
S ta T
QRS
OIIRCX
=
Ho
o
G

.
> 9,
e [X]
(X4 Q * ]
l ] ;4 < I
26 X N 8 ~22,26,27
4 A r
22,26,27 BRI B K B =g <0, 23
2 8 b R ]
&) B 2 ,
N XY K 4 6
. ‘-.’0.3"0’0 'q 4 O O
e e ': .V“‘ .
CAO0 ) M
I 2 ¢S o'o';"'.’. 2 "o‘d“ :'i \"v AT O T T T )
v R ) R RO e
q % 9 R I
& 3 R 4 o 3
"“ ‘:‘ ':“n ‘c: ;:1
SO i Py "vf,; O o ~ A’ £ X]
Y=l | ( HERR = '!I%:{‘.‘-', 3::
"=, T %
3 & k= i)
rogery N1 Y LX)
AR ¢ . O - v v e 2%
o= 2N =k N A R DRSS
» ) -
15 O Y5
5 g
A o
’.‘ e I 5
. A
L ¢/
[5 -
15— 5P
P.\ e,
[ X1 Sy
O €7
S o
bt ’

sy @ [ esoome

R L@ TILT ¢ [

8 BLFT &

|
7 2 ¢', ¢' 2
I
24

16 16
2

25

PAGE DRAWING
25 NUMBER CIRCUIT /7 LIFT / SS-624 NUMBER P4-1208




7n_-—r

14,15, 1

LH SWAY
CYLINDER

Q%

ORI

N
e

W
e’

RH SwAY
3\ CYLINDER

XD

S

X

o
X

<
%

%

A

S

\ A

S

T
PRI

=I[HH

I

e

23

IR

Lo

ST

CONTROL
BLOCK

ST IR IIL I RRISL XD TS ST R TS IR ISR T ST o oS o
\’0‘."'.':’o&’&:’bﬁxQQ%:':’pfot":’.'a’o?':’a“fn:’:‘o?ﬁft.".”’.0:0:0¢'4’o

PAGE
NUMBER

CIRCUIT /

DRAWING
SWAY / S5-624 NUMBER P4-1204




17 I3 5 I8
N\ T 1
—+ el
- (B P
| [
Tt IDEiRE
. S I T :
5 T ‘E :
v r 1]
i
15
(19) CYLINDER SEAL KIT
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION RE@D
1 4-1645 TUBE WELDMENT 1
2 3-1815-7 ROD WELDMENT / PISTON 1
3 3-1006-15 HEAD 1
4 2-1018-1 PISTON 1
S 7-269-02 POLYPAK / PISTON 2
6 7-2@9-51 POLYPAK / ROD 1
7 7-209-44 WIPER / ROD 1
8 7-209-21 O-RING / PISTON b
9 7-209-1@ PARBAK RING / PISTON 1
ie 7-209-24 O-RING 7/ HEAD 1
11 7-2@9-13 PARBAK RING / HEAD 1
12 7-262-13 WEAR RING /7 1.5 1.D. 2
i3 6-6206-20 SELF LOCKING NUT 1 1/4 NF 1
14 6-5307-18 CAPSCREW 7/16 NF x 2 1/4 LG. 6
15 6-6204-07 HEX HI-NUT 7/16 NF 6
i6 6-4512-16 BRONZE BUSHING 2
17 6-6301 LUBE FITTING 1/8 NPT STR. 2
18 6-6302 LUBE FITTING 1/8 NPT 90 1
19 7-900-82 SEAL KIT / CYLINDER REF
20 4-1044 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (ITENS 1 THRU 18) REF
PAGE DRAWING
4~
38 NUMBER SWAY CYLINDER ASSEMBLY NUMBER P4-1044




| ASSEMBLY
ITEMS 2-7

ITER HNUMBER DESCRIPTION REQD
1 7-244-31 ELECTRIC VALVE ASSY / 4-WAY 1
2 7-244-40 COIL / DIK 2
3 7-244-17 SPOOL. 1
4 7-244-18 VALVE BODY 1
5 7-244-19 END CAP 2
6 7-244-44 BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
7 7-244-24 TUBES & PIN / SPOOL ACTUATING 1

PAGE DRAWING _
48 | MBER ELECTRIC VALVE / 4-WAY NUMBER P3-1178




ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION REQD
55 @ —-----—- VALVE (WITH ITEM 68 ONLY) 1
56  7-257-70 0-RING 3
57  7-257-73 SHIN 3
58  7-257-71 VALVE 1
59  7-257-72 SPRING 1
60 7-257-64 CAPSCREW !
61  7-257-40 WASHER 1
62 7-244-12 COIL / HEAVY DUTY / 12 VDC 1
63 7-244-@8 CARTRIDGE / N.O. 1
64 7-244-04 SEAL KIT 1
65 7-244-13 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY / N.O. 1
66  7-257-83 0-RING 1
67 7-257-70 0-RING 1
68  7-257-88 CONTROL VALVE ASSY (ITEMS 39-59) 1
69  7-257-85 CAPSCREW 4
70 7-257-86 COVER 1
71 7-257-87 CAPSCREW 4
72  7-257-82 0-RING 1
73 7-257-89 0-RING 1
74  7-257-9@ SEAL OVERHAUL KIT REF

PAGE DRAWING
S4B . MEER 7-257-@1 HYD. PUMP ASSEMBLY NUMBER P4-1123




9 I

I8 i3 5 4 5 8 61 12 10 6 7 2 17
\\ v £ X 0 7 71 3—
7 /A/ 2l 7 7 £ 7 4 \\?
i
+ = +
o
Pt \\
[
19 27 | . : 20
1 | | I ‘3 lq-
Al o
/—‘\\ \ 15
25 2l 22 23 24
20
(28) CYLINDER SEAL KIT
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION REQD
i 4-1120 TUBE WELDMENT 1
2 3-10135-09 ROD / PISTON 1
3 3-1014-125 HEAD 1
4 2-1018-3 PISTON 1
1 7=209-40 POLYPAK / PISTON 2
& 7 ~-209-30 POLYPAK / ROD i
7 7=-209-43 ROD WIPER 1
8 7-209~20 O-RING / PISTON 1
9 7 -209-09 PARBAK RING 1
10 7-209~-41 O0-RING / HEAD 1
it 7 ~-209-42 PARBAK RING i
12 7-262-14 WEAR RING 1.25 I.D. 2
13 6-6206-14 SELF-LOCKING NUT 1
i4 6-6306~14 HEX HEAD BOLT 6
19 6-6204-06 HEX HI-=-NUT 6
i6 6-1210-09 SPACER 1
17 6~4310~-16 BRONZE BUSHING 1
i8 6-4510~-12 BRONZE BUSHING i
19 6~-6306 LUBE FITTING 1/4-28 STR. 1
20 6~6301 LUBE FITTING 1/8 NPT 8TR.
21 7 -234-3% DUAL CHECK VALVE (SEE P3-1141) 1
22 6-6492~-02 FITTING /7 06 OR x 06 TUBE STR 1
23 6-6501-20 TUBING 3/8 x 2 1/2 LG. 1
24 6~-6493-02 FITTING /7 06 OR x 06 TUBE 90 1
23 6-56035-20 CAPSCREW &8H 5716 NC x 2 1/2 LG. 2
26 6~-6214~-03 LOCKWASHER 5716 HI-COLLAR 2
27 7 -234~-38 O~RING 1
28 7~-900-03 S8EAL KIT / CYLINDER REF
PAGE DRAKWING
71 NUMBER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY / ROTATE NUMBER P4-1119




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Square+Shooter+SS+624+Parts

